7- Admissibility of offers

Each bîdder must include in his administrative documents, a bîd bond issued by a firsl rate-bank approved by the
Minislry in charge of finance and valid for sixty (60) days as from the day of bids opening, The amount of the
bond is shall be one hundred forty thousand (140 000) FCFA.

Under pain of being rejected, only originals or true copies certified by the issuing service or administrative
authorities (senior Divisional Officers, Divisional officers...) of the administrative documents required, including the
bid bond, musl imperatively be produced in accordance wilh the Spécial Conditions of the invitation to tender.